
     
 

 

NOTICE 
 

Saturday, November 11, 2017 to Saturday, December 9, 2017 
 

Community Meetings 
Scottsdale, AZ   

 
 
The City Council has been invited to attend various community meetings.  An itemized 
list of the dates, times, and locations of the meetings is attached. 
 
Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information.  The 
meetings are not considered City Council meetings, however, even if the members 
attending constitute a quorum. 
 
No legal action will be taken by the City Council at any of these meetings. 
Upcoming City and Community Events and Meetings   
 
  



In addition to posted City Council meetings, the City Council has been invited to attend various City and 
community meetings.  This notice contains an itemized list of the dates, times and locations of the 
meetings.  Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information.  While a 
quorum of the City Council may be in attendance at this event, the members of the City Council will not 
engage in any deliberations, decisions or other legal action of the public body. 

Sat, Nov 11 Veteran’s Day Celebration- American Legion 
Post 44 

10:00 a.m. 
Civic Center Park 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Mon, Nov 13 Audit Committee Meeting 3:30 p.m.  
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 Human Relations Commission Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
Community Design Studio 
7506 E. Indian School Rd. 

 City Council Meeting/Study Session 5:00 p.m.  
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Wed, Nov 15 Senior Center Thanksgiving Luncheon 10:30 a.m. 
Granite Reef Senior Center 
1700 N. Granite Reef Rd. 

 Parks and Recreation Commission Work Study 
and Meeting 

4:00 p.m. Work Study 
5:00 p.m. Meeting 
Via Linda Senior Center 
10440 E. Via Linda 

 Charros Community Celebration 5:30 p.m. 
Museum of the West 
3830 N. Marshall Way 

Thu, Nov 16 Development Review Board Meeting 1:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd 
 

 Transportation Commission Study Session and 
Meeting 

5:15 p.m. Work Study 
6:00 p.m. Meeting 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd 
 

Tue, Nov 21 Senior Center Thanksgiving Luncheon 12:00 p.m. 
Via Linda Senior Center 
10440 E. Via Linda 

 Christmas at the Princess- Tree Lighting 
Ceremony 

5:00 p.m. 
Fairmont Princess 

Thu, Nov 23 Thanksgiving City Offices Closed 



 

Fri, Nov 24 Thanksgiving Holiday City Offices Closed 

Sat, Nov 25 Scottsdazzle Holiday Tree Lighting and Sing-A-
Long 

7:00 p.m. 
Soleri Bridge 
4420 N. Scottsdale Rd. 

Tue, Nov 28 City Council Meeting 5:00 p.m.  
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Wed, Nov 29 Empty Bowls Fundraiser  11:00 a.m. 
Scottsdale Community College 
9000 E. Chaparral Rd. 

Thu, Nov 30 Capital Improvement Subcommittee Meeting 8:30 a.m. 
Kiva Conference Room 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.  
 

Fri, Dec 1 Rose Law Group pc 17th Annual Holiday Party 4:00 p.m. 
Coach House 
7011 E. Indian School Rd. 

Sat, Dec 2 POSA Shred-It Event 7:00 a.m. 
Walmart Parking Lot 
15355 N. Northsight Blvd. 

 Canal Concert on Soleri Plaza 7:00 p.m. 
Soleri Plaza 
4420 N. Scottsdale Rd. 

Mon, Dec 4 City Council General Plan Amendments 
Meeting 

5:00 p.m.  
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd 

Tue, Dec 5 City Council Meeting 5:00 p.m.  
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd 

Wed, Dec 6 Optional City Council Meeting 
ONLY if needed 

5:00 p.m.  
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd 

Sat, Dec 9 Miracle of Roses Pageant 4:00 p.m. 
Old Adobe Mission Church 
3817 N. Brown Ave. 

 Canal Concert on Soleri Plaza 7:00 p.m. 
Soleri Plaza 
4420 N. Scottsdale Rd. 
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